
1

Hill International, Inc.
75 Second Avenue, Suite 300

Needham, MA 02494

January 5, 2022

Mr. Ray Masak, P.E.
Project Manager
Town of Brookline Building Department
333 Washington Street
Brookline, MA 02445

RE: Recommendation to approve Skanska Change Order 019/PCCO 026

Dear Mr. Masak:

Under separate cover, Skanska USA Building Inc. is submitting original copies of Change
Order 019/PCCO 026 for the Expansion of Brookline High School Project for acceptance by
the Town of Brookline (ToB). It includes (39) separate Authorization Requests (AR’s).

Hill and WRA have previously reviewed, negotiated as applicable, and agree that all items
listed in this Change Order are fair and reasonable for the described scope of work, and are
compensable adjustments to the GMP. All of the changes this month are being funded from
source(s) within the GMP. The total is $0 to the GMP.

Hill recommends to ToB approval of Change Order 019/PCCO #26 to the GMP.

Very truly yours,

Ian Parks
Project Executive

H35071
Signature



AIA Document G701™ – 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. 
WARNING: This AIA ® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Int ernational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or d istribution of 
this AIA ® Document, or any portion of it, may result in sever e civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecu ted to the maximum extent 
possible under the law. This draft was produced by AIA software at 13:21:19 ET on 03/04/2019 under Order No. 6651913703 which expires on 
12/18/2019, and is not for resale. 

1 

User Notes:  (3B9ADA4E) 

 

® 

AIA  Document  G701TM – 2017 
 

Change Order 
                                                                                                          

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Expansion of Brookline High School, 
(Project A and Project B) 

Contract For: Construction Change Order Number: 019 

Brookline, MA 02445 Date: July 24, 2018 Date: January 4th, 2022 

 
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
Town of Brookline, Massachusetts, by 
and through the Board of Selectmen of 
Brookline 
333 Washington Street, Brookline, MA 
02445 

William Rawn Associates Architects 
Inc. 

 
10 Post Office Square, Suite 1010, 
Boston, Massachusetts 02109 

Skanska USA Building Inc. 
 
 

101 Seaport Boulevard, Suite 200, 
Boston, MA 02210 

                                                                                                           

 
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon 

adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.) 
 

 
PCCO No. 026: $0 

 
 

Neither the adjustments to the Contract Price nor the Contract Time upon which this PCCO is based contemplates any project delays, 
suspensions, disruptions, cost escalations or other impacts caused, directly or indirectly, by the Pandemic (as defined in the GMP), as such cost 
adjustment to the Contract Sum and GMP shall be reconciled in accordance with the Owner Pandemic Allowance. Skanska further reserves all 
rights to request adjustment of the Contract Time as a result of the Pandemic Standards and in connection with this PCCO. Skanska will make 
every reasonable effort to provide the required documentation and notice in accordance with this Contract, however, Skanska may not be able to 
meet the contractual deadlines due to circumstances outside of Skanska’s control. 

 
 

The original Contract Sum was $          476,928 

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $    148,943,789 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $    149,419,419 

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $                      0 

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $     149,419,419 
 

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days 
The new date of Substantial Completion will be January 14, 2022 

 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the 
Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been 
agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the 
Construction Change Directive. 



 
 
 
   

 
 
 
 ____________________

are, Suite 1010, Bost

_________________
  

, Suite 1010, Boston

_________________
  
________________
  
________________
  

_________________
  

________________
  

________________
  

________________
   

Andrew Jonic AIA (Sr Associate)

01/05/2022



Brookline High School 

GMP CO # 005 / PCCO 012 

 

  
 

APPROVAL OF OWNER:  TOWN OF BROOKLINE 

 

Building Commission Selectboard 

 

       

Janet Fierman, Chairman  Bernard W. Greene, Chair 

 

       

George Cole, Member  Benjamin J. Franco, Member 

 

       

Kenneth Kaplan, Member  Nancy S. Heller, Member 

 

       

Karen Breslawski, Member  Heather Hamilton, Member 

 

       

Nathan E. Peck, Member  Raul Fernandez, Member 

 

School Committee 

 

       

Helen Charlupski, Member  Julie Schreiner-Oldham, Chair 

 

       

Suzanne Federspiel, Member  Susan Wolf Ditkoff, Member 

 

       

Jennifer Monopoli, Member  Michael Glover, Member 

 

       

Barbara Scotto, Member  David Pearlman, Member 

 

       

 Sharon Abramowitz, Member 

     

 

Confirmation of Availability of Funds:  

      

        

Town Comptroller  



Printed on:  1/5/2022 Page 2 of 2

0.00$                  Total

200.361 200.1751 CYPRESS - Circulation Desk Data Conduit 0.00$                                    

200.361 200.1749 CYPRESS - AOR System Replacement 0.00$                                    

200.361 200.1750 CYPRESS - RFI 467 - Corridor Display Case Lighting Driver 0.00$                                    

200.361 200.1732 CYPRESS - Walk-In Cooler Lights 0.00$                                    

200.361 200.1739 CYPRESS - Electric Expenditures 0.00$                                    

200.358 200.1255.1 CYPRESS - Field Bulletin 129 - Shade Revisions (Berlin Credit) 0.00$                                    

200.361 200.1727 CYPRESS - Miscellaneous Framing & Sheathing II 0.00$                                    

200.361 200.1719 CYPRESS - Elevator Inspector Requested Changes 0.00$                                    

200.359 200.1722 CYPRESS - Dow Fence and Trench Drain Settlement 0.00$                                    

200.354 200.1706 CYPRESS - Fire Protection Relocation 0.00$                                    

200.361 200.1249.1 CYPRESS - White Paint Finish at Fire Rated Framing 0.00$                                    

200.359 200.1695 CYPRESS - Window Shade Whips 0.00$                                    

200.347 200.1700 CYPRESS - RFI 759 - CL-60 Dishwasher 0.00$                                    

200.359 200.1691 Cypress - EX12 Reorientation 0.00$                                    

200.355 200.1692 CYPRESS - Make Safe BAS Panels 0.00$                                    

200.359 200.1686 CYPRESS - Reinstall Plywood at L3 Canopy 0.00$                                    

200.361 200.1689 CYPRESS - Light Elevation Switches 0.00$                                    

200.361 200.1068.1 CYPRESS - Field Bulletin 051 - Operable Vent Modifications 0.00$                                    

200.352 200.1675 CYPRESS - RFI 738R1 - F22 Track 0.00$                                    

200.348 200.1671 CYPRESS - RFI 736 - Casework Detail at Perimeter of Room C-429 0.00$                                    

200.361 200.1052.1 CYPRESS - Field Bulletin 027 - Window Shades & White Box Barn Door (Glass Film) 0.00$                                    

200.359 200.1661 CYPRESS - Miscellaneous Framing & Sheathing 0.00$                                    

200.361 200.1664 CYPRESS - Touch up Painting of Concrete wall at MBTA 0.00$                                    

200.361 200.1420.1 CYPRESS - Water Infiltration II 0.00$                                    

200.359 200.1652 CYPRESS - Opening FSDs 0.00$                                    

200.361 200.1632 CYPRESS - Field Bulletin 207 - F39 Light Relocation - ASI 0.00$                                    

200.359 200.1642 CYPRESS - White Box Wall Modifications 0.00$                                    

200.361 200.1588 CYPRESS - Resilient Flooring Floor Prep / Flashing / Tile Work 0.00$                                    

200.346 200.1631 CYPRESS - RFI 708 Stair 6 and 7 Handrail Returns 0.00$                                    

300.292 300.1382 STEM - FB 0160: Delete Bottom Surface Mtd. Vert Rails 0.00$                                    

200.336 200.1587 CYPRESS - Field Bulletin 200 - Level 2 Stair 2 Film on Rated Glazing 0.00$                                    

200.359 200.1432 CYPRESS - Kittridge Off-Hours Delivery 0.00$                                    

200.357 200.1462 CYPRESS - Temp Electric Feeds & Panels 0.00$                                    

200.300 200.1426 CYPRESS - EH - Patching / Floor Preparation 0.00$                                    

200.359 200.1427 CYPRESS - Fireproofing Patch July 0.00$                                    

300.260 300.1342 STEM - RFI 632: KEF Sequence of Operations 0.00$                                    

300.261 300.1343 STEM - FB 0153: Piping at Coupon Unit 0.00$                                    

200.349 200.1140 CYPRESS - Remove Portal Base 173, Ref. RFI #182 0.00$                                    

200.359 200.1398 CYPRESS - Fire Proofing Patching June 0.00$                                    

The Contract is hereby revised by the following items:

GMP CO 019: Approved Authorization Requests

AR CE Description Amount

To Contractor:
Skanska USA Building Inc.

Prime Contract Change Order Number  026Date: 1/3/2022

Brookline High School Project #  1318014 Skanska USA Building Inc.




















































































